

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 664/2025

Ashok Kumar Parashar S/o Shri Shivcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Manager

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

11/07/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to submit a copy of the complete record.

List the matter thereafter.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J